
ORDINANCE NO. 2012-13 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2010-45, 2011-14 AND 2012-07 AND 
CREATINGPAYLEVELSANDSALARYSCHEDULESFOREMPLOYEESOFTHEVILLAGE 
OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO 

Be It Ordained by the Village of Buckeye Lake, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1: Ordinance 2010-45, 2011-14 and 2012-07 are amended and the following pay 
levels and schedules are hereby adopted: 

Position 

Administrative Personnel 

Development Director/Office Manager 

Council Clerk/Mayor's Court Clerk 

Clerk/Treasurer 
Code Enforcement Officer ( contract hire) 
Zoning Officer ( contract hire) 

Police Personnel 

Patt-Time Officer 
Full-Time Officer 

Captain 

Chief 

Street Personnel 

Street Worker 
Street Superintendent 

1-1-11 
1-1-12 

1-1-11 
1-1-12 

Pay Range 

$1,000/every 2 weeks (30 hrs per week) 

$900.00/every 2 weeks (24 hrs per week) 

$1,000.00/month 
$25 0. 00/month 
$350.00/month 

$10.00/hr. 
$13.97/hr. (40 hrs./week) 

$15.50/hr. 
$15.81/hr. 
$16.12/hr 

$20.07/hr 
$20.47/hr. 
$20.88/hr. 

Retroactive to 6-1-10 

Retroactive to 6-1-10 

$10.00/hr. ( 40 hrs. per week) 
$13.00/hr. (40 hrs. per week) 



Water Department Personnel 

Water Depai1ment Supervisor (with Class I License) 

Water Department Worker 
Water Depai1ment Clerk 

Fire Personnel 

Fire Chief 
Assistant Fire Chief 
EMT 
Advanced EMT 
Medic 

$15.00/lir. (part-timethru 12/31/2012) 
$45,000 per year (full-time eff. 1/1/2013) 
$10.00/hr.( 40 hrs per week) 
$13.33/hr.(35 hrs per week) 

$450.00/month 
$250.00/month 
$9.25/h.r. 
$10.00/hr. 
$10.75/hr. 

Section II. That this Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest period provided by 
law. 

ADOPTED this /)/}:/3!? day of_(TL~ UA- tj,.._.___, ___________ , 2012. 

ATTEST: ~ 7't rf/r'&l-
Clerk of Council 

Date filed with Mayor: --- 9~ J.__.,,.....4~ _ ~_3 ______ , 20 12. 

Date approved by Mayor: ----fL-s,.,-=--~~"'-=-1--~- -.:>_J __________ , 2012 . 

..___,,..,_..Jl~J_J 

Approved as to form: 


